Drayton Valley Aquatic Centre, Drayton Valley, AB. 

Further to our coordination meetings April 20, 2017 and May 4, 2017, Chandos is pleased to provide an Order 
of Magnitude budget for the construction of the Drayton Valley Aquatic Centre. We estimate the construction 
budget to be $24,052,000 (Twenty, Four Million, Fifty Two Thousand Dollars). Please see the attached pages 
for a description of the Basis for the Budget. 

The budget was assembled utilizing the following methods: 

• Cursory quantity take-offs of various areas and components. 
• Assigning unit costs based on historical data and real time data.